OP \$265.00 40241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot Capital II, L.P.		04/22/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Katch, LLC		
Street Address: 2381 ROSECRANS AVE STE 400		
City: EL SEGUNDO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90245		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4024111	BROKERSWEB	
Registration Number:	3838374	MYNURSINGSCHOOL	
Registration Number:	3637008	UNIVERSITY.COM	
Registration Number:	3724277	MYEDUSEEK.COM	
Registration Number:	3553305	MYACCOUNTINGSCHOOL.COM	
Registration Number:	3633345	1800COLLEGE	
Registration Number:	3562971	VANTAGE MEDIA	
Registration Number:	2491151	EDU.COM	
Serial Number:	86490690	KATCH	
Serial Number:	86301765	HEALTHPLANS.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)610-6100

Email: BoxIP@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Dr. Floor 9

Address Line 2: Attn: Box IP

Address Line 4: Mo	McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3390		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan		
SIGNATURE:	/vb/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Katch Trademark Security Release (in escrow)#page1.tif source=Katch Trademark Security Release (in escrow)#page2.tif source=Katch Trademark Security Release (in escrow)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 22, 2016, is made by PATRIOT CAPITAL II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), in favor of KATCH, LLC, a California limited liability company, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on May 22, 2015, at Reel 5522 Frame 0443 (the "Security Interest Grant"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, the Grantor pledged and assigned to Secured Party, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks, domain names and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications as described in Schedule 1), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;
- (ii) the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by the Grantor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- (iii) all commercial tort claims associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- (iv) all accounts, all intangible intellectual or other similar property and other general intangibles associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above, including all license payments and payments under insurance (whether or not the Secured Party is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Trademark Collateral; and
- (v) all products, proceeds and supporting obligations of or with respect to any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Security Interest Grant, (ii) releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all liens on, and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Interest Grant and (iii) authorizes the recordation of this Release by Grantor or its designee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

Secured Party:

PATRIOT CAPITAL II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: PATRIOT PARTNERS II, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company,

its general partner)

By:

Charles P. McCusker, Jr., Managing Member

SCHEDULE 1

TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks of the Grantor

Registration	Registration	Filing	Registered		
No.	Date	Date Date Owner		Mark	
4024111	4024111 9-6-11 6-4-10 Katch, LLC			BROKERSWEB	
			(fka Vantage Media, LLC)		
3838374	8-24-10	4-17-08	Katch, LLC	MYNURSINGSCHOOL	
			(fka Vantage Media, LLC)		
3637008	6-9-09	4-11-08	Katch, LLC	UNIVERSITY.COM	
	(fka Vantage Media, LLC)				
3724277	12-15-09	4-11-08 Katch, LLC		MYEDUSEEK.COM	
	(fka Vantage Media, LLA)				
3553305	12-30-08	4-11-08 Katch, LLC		MYACCOUNTINGSCHOOL.COM	
	(fka Vantage Media, LLC)				
3633345	6-2-09	10-20-06	Katch, LLC	1800COLLEGE	
(fka Vantage Media,		(fka Vantage Media, LLC)			
3562971	1-20-09	10-17-06	Katch, LLC	VANTAGE MEDIA	
	(fka Vantage Media, LLC)				
2491151	9-18-01	12-18-98	Katch, LLC	EDU.COM	
			(fka Vantage Media, LLC)		

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications of the Grantor

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
86490690	12-26-14	Katch, LLC	KATCH
		(fka Vantage Media, LLC)	
86301765	6-5-14	Katch, LLC	HEALTHPLANS.COM
		(fka Vantage Media, LLC)	

Domain Names of the Grantor

BROKERSWEB
KATCH
MYNURSINGSCHOOL
UNIVERSITY.COM
MYEDUSEEK.COM
MYACCOUNTINGSCHOOL.COM
1800COLLEGE
VANTAGEMEDIA
EDU.COM

RECORDED: 04/22/2016